94.5 The Ranch and Northeast Colorado Broadcasting LLC is pleased to welcome Craig Morgan, and special guest Ned Ledoux, to the Tallgrass Night Show at the Logan County Fairgrounds Saturday, August 3, 2024, starting at 8pm!

Listeners that want to try their luck at winning a CONCERT TICKET to the night show will need to follow these simple steps:

Tune into 105.7 KPMX and 94.5 The Ranch for your chance to win Logan County Fair Night Show Tickets

- 1. The contests will run from July 1st through July 31st.
- 2. To be eligible to win:
 - a. Tune into 105.7 KPMX and 94.5 The Ranch between 10a & 6p Monday-Thursday during the contest dates in July, 2024.
 - b. Text the required phrase when you hear the sounder to the number announced.
 - c. Not have already won tickets in this contest or have a household member who has won tickets in this contest.
- 3. Each day, Monday through Thursday, a sounder will be heard on 94.5 The Ranch and 105.7 KPMX at random times between 10a and 6p. When you hear the sounder, you must text us at the number provided with your first and last name and the phrase required. Only one entry per day even if you hear the sounder on different stations and even if there are multiple sounders in one day.
- 4. Each person that has entered into the drawing Monday Thursday will then be entered into the final drawing on Friday.
- 5. We will draw two winners on Friday each week of the contest.
- 6. Winners will receive a set of two (2) tickets to the 2024 Logan County Fair Night Show.
- 7. A person can enter once each day. Multiple entries will be discarded or ignored.
- 8. Winners must be 18 years old or older.
- 9. Individuals may only win once during the contest. Winners are ineligible to win additional prizes for this contest or other station contests during the contest period (July 1st-July 31st). Family members in the same household as a winner are not eligible to win during this contest and subject to the same limits and rules as the winner.
- 10. Contest is open to residents living in Logan and neighboring counties.
- 11. Drawings will be held on the stated Fridays in July by staff of Northeast Colorado Broadcasting. Decisions by Northeast Colorado Broadcasting are final. . Prizes

- are valued at approximately \$50 and can not be exchanged or traded for cash value.
- 12. Winners will be announced on the Fridays in July during the contest period. The announcement will be made on 94.5 The Ranch Facebook page. Winners will be contacted via phone call.
- 13. By entering, participants are giving 94.5 The Ranch and 105.7 KPMX permission to use their photos or name in our promotion of this contest or any other contest or for any other purpose on any Facebook page managed by Northeast Colorado Broadcasting, publish their photo or name in any print or digital publications of Northeast Colorado Broadcasting as well as announce your name on 94.5 The Ranch and on our sister stations. Your information will not be shared with anyone for any other purpose.
- 14.94.5 The Ranch and Northeast Colorado Broadcasting are not responsible for any electronic, technical, digital or other issues that may prevent an entry from being received, notifications being received, winners being notified or announcements being made on any platform.
- 15. All decisions of the staff at Northeast Colorado Broadcasting is final.
- 16. At the discretion of 94.5 The Ranch and Northeast Colorado Broadcasting other methods of entry may be announced or other rules may be altered if deemed necessary for the fair and efficient running of the contest. If other entry methods are offered or other changes to the rules are made those methods will be announced on air during the morning shows on KPMX, KSIR and B106 and will be available on the 94.5 The Ranch Facebook page.
- 17. All regular Northeast Colorado Broadcasting LLC contest rules will apply unless otherwise stated in any of the rules listed above. These rules will be interpreted to be consistent with the general contest rules. To see a complete list of these rules you can visit one of our locations or webpages.
- 18. Prizes can be collected in person at 117 Main St. in Downtown Sterling, or at the KPMX/94.5 The Ranch booth at the Logan County Fairgrounds during the week of the Fair.